
Nov 25 Nov 24 $ Change % Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4000 · Literature Sales 7,698.86 9,316.54 -1,617.68 -17.4%

4070 · Contributions 7,782.21 6,284.62 1,497.59 23.8%

4080 · Gratitude boxes 675.02 1,882.00 -1,206.98 -64.1%

4100 · Memorials 0.00 98.51 -98.51 -100.0%

4130 · Personal Contri. 428.43 1,228.06 -799.63 -65.1%

4150 · Other Income 120.93 82.09 38.84 47.3%

4170 · Interest Income 177.95 507.57 -329.62 -64.9%

4830 · Sales Discounts 10.15 19.87 -9.72 -48.9%

48900 · Shipping and Delivery Income 15.35 15.25 0.10 0.7%

Total Income 16,908.90 19,434.51 -2,525.61 -13.0%

Cost of Goods Sold
5000 · Literature 4,695.81 5,728.86 -1,033.05 -18.0%

Total COGS 4,695.81 5,728.86 -1,033.05 -18.0%

Gross Profit 12,213.09 13,705.65 -1,492.56 -10.9%

Expense
59900 · POS Inventory Adjustments 37.38 -16.35 53.73 328.6%

6000 · Advertising and Promotion 0.00 897.75 -897.75 -100.0%

6045 · Other Expense 0.00 148.16 -148.16 -100.0%

6050 · Credit card fees 173.03 160.17 12.86 8.0%

61200 · Cash Payouts from Drawer 0.00 13.75 -13.75 -100.0%

6170 · Computer and Internet Expenses 130.00 129.99 0.01 0.0%

6200 · Conferences & conventions 71.00 0.00 71.00 100.0%

6262 · Postage 13.35 0.00 13.35 100.0%

6330 · Insurance Expense 0.00 70.00 -70.00 -100.0%

6340 · Interest Expense 66.38 0.00 66.38 100.0%

6345 · Open Meeting/Dinner 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0%

6500 · Office 3,101.80 4,132.41 -1,030.61 -24.9%

6600 · Payroll 10,848.31 10,254.69 593.62 5.8%

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.10 -0.05 0.15 300.0%

Total Expense 15,041.35 15,790.52 -749.17 -4.7%

Net Ordinary Income -2,828.26 -2,084.87 -743.39 -35.7%

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

Balancing Adjustments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Other Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Net Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Net Income -2,828.26 -2,084.87 -743.39 -35.7%

9:51 AM Greater Milwaukee Central Office AA

12/05/25 Profit & Loss Fiscal Year to Date Comparison
Accrual Basis November 2025
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Nov 25 Oct 25

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

4000 · Literature Sales 7,698.86 11,173.17

4070 · Contributions 7,782.21 7,645.83

4080 · Gratitude boxes 675.02 0.00

4130 · Personal Contri. 428.43 102.01

4150 · Other Income 120.93 161.70

4170 · Interest Income 177.95 845.69

4830 · Sales Discounts 10.15 35.96

48900 · Shipping and Delivery Income 15.35 14.75

Total Income 16,908.90 19,979.11

Cost of Goods Sold

5000 · Literature 4,695.81 6,944.65

Total COGS 4,695.81 6,944.65

Gross Profit 12,213.09 13,034.46

Expense

59900 · POS Inventory Adjustments 37.38 1,226.17

6045 · Other Expense 0.00 66.19

6050 · Credit card fees 173.03 222.91

6170 · Computer and Internet Expenses 130.00 280.00

6200 · Conferences & conventions 71.00 0.00

6262 · Postage 13.35 0.00

6340 · Interest Expense 66.38 99.62

6345 · Open Meeting/Dinner 600.00 0.00

6500 · Office 3,101.80 4,985.24

6600 · Payroll 10,848.31 10,569.00

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.10 51.15

Total Expense 15,041.35 17,500.28

Net Ordinary Income -2,828.26 -4,465.82

Other Income/Expense

Other Expense

Balancing Adjustments 0.00 0.00

Total Other Expense 0.00 0.00

Net Other Income 0.00 0.00

Net Income -2,828.26 -4,465.82

9:59 AM Greater Milwaukee Central Office AA

12/05/25 Profit & Loss Previous Month Comparison
Accrual Basis November 2025
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Nov 30, 25 Nov 30, 24 $ Change % Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1055 · Old National -Checking 5,703.48 8,206.65 -2,503.17 -30.5%

1056 · Old National - Savings 42,636.09 99,636.09 -57,000.00 -57.2%

1061 · CD18 - Prudent Reserve 67,978.97 65,711.21 2,267.76 3.5%

1062 · CD2 - Prudent Reserve 67,312.09 64,759.24 2,552.85 3.9%

1063 · CD3 - Prudent Reserve 64,675.27 62,470.62 2,204.65 3.5%

1064 · CD1 - Prudent Reserve 51,481.60 0.00 51,481.60 100.0%

Total Checking/Savings 299,787.50 300,783.81 -996.31 -0.3%

Accounts Receivable
1400 · Accounts Receivable 2,422.82 2,917.69 -494.87 -17.0%

Total Accounts Receivable 2,422.82 2,917.69 -494.87 -17.0%

Other Current Assets
12100 · Inventory Asset 88,405.26 100,325.51 -11,920.25 -11.9%

Total Other Current Assets 88,405.26 100,325.51 -11,920.25 -11.9%

Total Current Assets 390,615.58 404,027.01 -13,411.43 -3.3%

Fixed Assets
1500 · Furniture and Equipment 34,181.50 34,181.50 0.00 0.0%

1550 · Accumulated Depreciation -34,181.50 -34,181.50 0.00 0.0%

1600 · Leasehold Improvements 9,160.21 9,160.21 0.00 0.0%

1650 · Accum Amort-L/H Improvements -9,160.21 -9,160.21 0.00 0.0%

Total Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL ASSETS 390,615.58 404,027.01 -13,411.43 -3.3%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

2000 · Accounts Payable -8,881.58 -4,244.30 -4,637.28 -109.3%

Total Accounts Payable -8,881.58 -4,244.30 -4,637.28 -109.3%

Credit Cards
1057 · Elan Charge Card 10,016.95 16,875.79 -6,858.84 -40.6%

Total Credit Cards 10,016.95 16,875.79 -6,858.84 -40.6%

Other Current Liabilities
2401 · Accrued Payroll Liabilities -875.00 -875.00 0.00 0.0%

2430 · Accrued Federal Withholding 2,596.83 2,488.75 108.08 4.3%

2440 · Accrued State Withholding 243.94 220.25 23.69 10.8%

2510 · Area Donations 0.00 1,068.71 -1,068.71 -100.0%

2520 · Shipping and Handling -8.30 -8.30 0.00 0.0%

25200 · Gift Certificates Outstanding 2,353.45 1,767.13 586.32 33.2%

25500 · Sales Tax Payable 380.17 439.85 -59.68 -13.6%

26900 · Unbilled Purchases 431.16 431.16 0.00 0.0%

2700 · Special events 0.00 -474.71 474.71 100.0%

Total Other Current Liabilities 5,122.25 5,057.84 64.41 1.3%

Total Current Liabilities 6,257.62 17,689.33 -11,431.71 -64.6%

Total Liabilities 6,257.62 17,689.33 -11,431.71 -64.6%

Equity
3000 · Opening Balance Equity -333.13 -333.13 0.00 0.0%

3200 · Unrestricted Funds 391,985.17 390,532.54 1,452.63 0.4%

Net Income -7,294.08 -3,861.73 -3,432.35 -88.9%

Total Equity 384,357.96 386,337.68 -1,979.72 -0.5%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 390,615.58 404,027.01 -13,411.43 -3.3%

10:02 AM Greater Milwaukee Central Office AA

12/05/25 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2025
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